			1. CONT	RACT ID COD	Ε	PAGE OI	F PAGES	
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA	TION/MODIFICATION	N OF CONTRACT				1	2	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE RE	Q. NO.		5. PROJEC	CT NO. (If appl	icable)	
P00681	See Block 16B	PR201707	PR201707210000					
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other th	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE					
General Services Administration/FA Office of Acquisition Operations, Ir 1800 F Street, NW Washington DC 20405								
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR			(□)	9A. AMEND	MENT OF SO	LICITATION	NO.	
BT Federal Inc.								
11440 Commerce Park Drive, Suite 100 Reston, VA 20191					9B. DATED (<i>SEE ITEM 11</i>)			
				10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.				
			x	GS00Q17NSD3001				
			Λ	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)				
CODE	FACILITY CODE			7/31/201	7/31/2017			
11. T	HIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES	TO AMENDMENTS OF SC	LICIT	ATIONS				
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set	forth in Item 14. The hour and date s	pecified for receipt of Offers is	extended	l, 🗌 is not	extended.			
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prio	or to the hour and date specified in the	e solicitation or as amended, by one of	of the foll	owing method	s:			
communication which includes a reference to the solicit THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR A already submitted, such change may be made by letter of received prior to the opening hour and data specified. 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (<i>If require</i>	AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RES	ULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OF	FFER. I	by virtue of t	his amendn	nent you desi	re to change an offer	
N/A								
	TEM APPLIES ONLY TO M DIFIES THE CONTRACT/				LS,			
(JANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHA	NGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MA	ADE IN TI	IE CONTRACT	ORDER NO.	. IN ITEM 10A		
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/O PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA	R 43.103(b).		changes i	n paying office, a	appropriation	date, etc.) SET	FORTH IN ITEM 14,	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS Mutual Agreement of Both P		ORITY OF:						
Mutual Agreement of Both P OTHER (Specify type of modification and author								
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor _ is not, \underline{X} i	s required to sign this docum	ent and return 1 copies to the	e issuin	g office.				
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDME <i>matter where feasible.</i>)	NT/MODIFICATION (O	rganized by UCF section	headir	ngs, inclua	ling solic	citation/co	ontract subject	
SEE CONTINUATION PAGE								

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)				
Mark Hanson		Timothy Horan				
Contracts Manager		Contracting Officer				
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROBOcuSigned by:	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED			
Mark Hanson	17 May 2022					
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Contracting Officer)				
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE		STANDARD FORM Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.24	1 30 (REV. 11/2016)			

- The purpose of this modification is to incorporate BT Federal Inc.'s Submission Number BT01063.01a dated 5/04/2022 into the contract. The submission adds pricing and associated mapping relationships required to add one (1) Core-Based Statistical Area (CBSA) for Yuba City, CA.
- 2. The estimated dollar value of the contract remains unchanged.
- 3. Except as provided herein, all prices, terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 10A remain unchanged and in full force and effect.